Colorado All-State Choir ACCEPTANCE FORM & CODE OF CONDUCT

PLEASE UPLOAD THIS FORM WITH ALL SIGNATURES INTO THE SCHOOL ACCEPTANCE GOOGLE FORM BY FRIDAY, DEC. 8TH, 2023 I **decline** the invitation to participate in the 2024 Colorado All-State Choirs. I accept the invitation to participate in the 2024 Colorado All-State Choirs. By accepting this invitation, I am agreeing to the following: 1. I will sing all literature designated by the choir assignment in the voice part assigned at auditions. All music will be learned in advance and memorized. 2. I will attend all festival-related events. No exceptions will be made to the schedule. 3. I am eligible to participate according to CHSAA guidelines (current member, in good standing, of my school choir). 4. I will follow my district's guidelines regarding illness before attending the festival. 5. I will be on time for all rehearsals. 6. I will adhere to the 10:00 PM curfew. 7. The possession or use of tobacco, marijuana, alcohol, or illegal controlled substances by participants will not be tolerated. 8. Cell phones, earbuds, gaming devices, and other electronic devices are not allowed in rehearsals or performances. I understand that these devices may be confiscated. To promote a professional atmosphere, I will not wear a hat or chew gum, and will dress according to my school's dress code. 10. I will abide by the guest policies at the hotel (no pool, hot tub, or fitness center use) and the Denver Center for the Performing Arts. This includes wearing shoes and regular clothes when eating in the hotel breakfast area. 11. I will show respect to all clinicians, directors, students, hotel employees, and DCPA staff. I agree to abide by the ASC Code of Conduct. I understand that violating the above rules will result in disciplinary action including immediate removal from the AS Choir Festival. Additionally, we understand that the student assumes all risks and accepts sole responsibility for any injury (including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death), illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that the attendee may experience or incur in connection with attending the Colorado All-State Choir Festival in February 2024. Attendee/Guardian hereby releases, covenants not to sue, discharges, and holds harmless the Colorado Music Educators Association and Colorado All-State Choir, its employees, agents, and representatives, of and from any such claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs, or expenses of any kind arising out of or relation thereto. PRINT Student Name PRINT Parent/Guardian Name Parent/Guardian Signature **Student Signature** We certify that the student named above is eligible under the rules of the Colorado High School Activities Association and is a student in good standing. We further understand that students participating in Colorado All-State Choir must be accompanied by an adult school sponsor throughout the festival from February 8-10, 2024. Schools sending more than one student should have an appropriate number of sponsors as specified by the school/district field trip policy. The chaperone on record is responsible for managing the behavior of their student(s) and should be available by phone at all times should the ASC Board need to contact you on behalf of a student. Additionally, we understand that the director is required to fulfill at least one volunteer duty while attending the festival. Volunteer duties should be requested on the School Acceptance Google Form. We understand that if the volunteer duty requested has already been filled, the director will be assigned to the next available duty. We accept the responsibility for preparing the student to sing the music listed in the All-State Choirs program in advance of the festival and understand that grossly negligent preparation may result in the removal of the student from the festival. Students not seated will be required to return home on February 8th, at their own expense, without exception. We support the rules of conduct listed above and understand that violation of these rules will result in disciplinary action. Director's Signature Principal's Signature

Date

School Name